
                                               01B46-24-010 

 

1 

 

Addendum # 3 
 

Date: March 7, 2024 
Project: Dust removal corrections to building 76 at AAFC Sherbrooke RDC 
 

*La version française se trouve à la page suivante 

________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Bidders must make sure that their bids are based on the latest version of the tender documents published and 

take into consideration the following amendments and information, including any information provided on 

amendments or Q&A previously published for this project. 

Bidders that do not comply with this requirement will be discarded. 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Specifications and Plans 
See “ADDENDA / ADDENDUM No ME-01” prepared by WSP (page 3 of the present document) and 
corresponding documentation : CA0015250.5522_E02  &  CA0015250.5522_V03 (separate files to download) 
 

 

Section SI04 Revision of Bid 
 
ADD : 
Bids can also be revised to by sending an email at the address indicated on the front page : 

aafc.escprocurement-cseapprovisionnement.aac@agr.gc.ca  

 
Section SI06 Submission of bid 
 
ADD : 
Bids can also be submitted to Agriculture and Agri-Food at the email address indicated on the front page : 

aafc.escprocurement-cseapprovisionnement.aac@agr.gc.ca  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:aafc.escprocurement-cseapprovisionnement.aac@agr.gc.ca
mailto:aafc.escprocurement-cseapprovisionnement.aac@agr.gc.ca


                                               01B46-24-010 

 

2 

 

Addenda #3 

Date: 7 Mars 2024 
Projet: Corrections dépoussiérage au bâtiment 76 du CRD Sherbrooke d’AAC 
 
*The English version is on the previous page. 
________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Les soumissionnaires doivent s'assurer que leurs propositions soient basées sur la version la plus récente des 
documents de soumission publiés et prennent en considération les informations ci-dessous, incluant toute 
information déjà publiée lors des amendements ou Q&Rs antérieurs.  
 
Les propositions ne respectant pas cette exigence seront rejetées. 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Devis et Plans 
Voir « ADDENDA / ADDENDUM No ME-01 » préparé par WSP (page 3 du présent document) et 
documentation correspondante : CA0015250.5522_E02  &  CA0015250.5522_V03 (fichiers séparés à 
télécharger) 
 
 
Section IP04 Révision des soumissions 
 
AJOUTER : 
Les soumissions peuvent également être révisées en envoyant un courriel à l'adresse indiquée sur la première 
page : aafc.escprocurement-cseaapprovisionnement.aac@agr.gc.ca  
 
 
Section IP06 Livraison des soumissions 
 
AJOUTER : 
Les soumissions peuvent également être soumises à Agriculture et Agroalimentaire à l'adresse courriel 

indiquée sur la première page : aafc.escprocurement-cseapprovisionnement.aac@agr.gc.ca  

 

mailto:aafc.escprocurement-cseaapprovisionnement.aac@agr.gc.ca
mailto:aafc.escprocurement-cseapprovisionnement.aac@agr.gc.ca


 

1 

Date :      2024-03-05 

Projet /Project :  Correctifs du dépoussiérage des aires de préparation au complexe laitier            
(bâtiment 76), 2000 rue du Collège, Sherbrooke 

N/Réf. :     CA0015250.5522 

 

   MÉCANIQUE / MECHANICAL    ÉLECTRICITÉ / ELECTRICITY 
 
 
 

ADDENDA / ADDENDUM  No ME-01 
 
Tous les soumissionnaires doivent prendre connaissance des précisions, additions ou 
modifications suivantes indiquées dans le présent addenda, lequel fait partie intégrante des 
plans et devis.  Cet addenda comprend 1 page de texte. 
 
Tous les soumissionnaires sont assujettis aux différentes exigences et directives 
mentionnées au devis de l'architecte. 
 
All bidders must take cognizance of the following clarifications, additions or modifications 
indicated in this addendum, which forms an integral part of the plans and specifications.  This 
addendum comprises 1 page of text. 
 
All bidders are subject to the various requirements and directives mentioned in the architect's 
specifications. 

MÉCANIQUE / MECHANICAL 
 
Plans / Drawings 

1. Réf. : V03 

a) Des modifications ont été apportées au tableau des ventilateurs concernant le 
ventilateur VE-DE2 / Changes have been made to the fan table concerning the 
VE-DE2 fan. 

b) Des précisions sont apportées au détail « Installation d’un ventilateur 
d’évacuation avec cheminée » / The detail "Installation of an exhaust fan with 
chimney" has been clarified. 

 
 

 



2 

ÉLECTRICITÉ / ELECTRICITY 
 
Plans / Drawings 

2. Réf. : E02 

a) Des modifications ont été apportées au tableau des raccordements de 
mécanique. / Changes have been made to the mechanical connections table. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Francis Boucher, ing. 


	CA0015250.5522_Addenda ME-01.pdf
	1. Réf. : V03
	2. Réf. : E02




